1 PI6C4911510  Rev H         6/25/2015
Block Diagram
Features
ÎÎ FMAX < 1.5GHz
ÎÎ 10 pairs of differential LVPECL outputs
ÎÎ Low additive jitter, < 0.03ps (typ)
ÎÎ Selectable differential input pairs with single ended  input
option

LVPECL Fanout Buffer w/ 2 to 1 Differential Clock Input Mux
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information(1,2,3)
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI6C4911510ZHIE ZH Pb-free & Green, 32-pin QFN
PI6C4911510ZHIEX ZH Pb-free & Green, 32-pin QFN, Tape & Reel
PI6C4911510FAIE FA Pb-free & Green, 32-pin TQFP
PI6C4911510FAIEX FA Pb-free & Green, 32-pin TQFP, Tape & Reel
PI6C4911510FAEIE FAE Pb-free & Green, 32-pin TQFP E-Pad
PI6C4911510FAEIEX FAE Pb-free & Green, 32-pin TQFP E-Pad, Tape & Reel
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Pb-free & Green
3. X suffix = Tape/Reel